

PSG Caddy Alterna Parts List

Note that the quantities listed here below are the standard amounts that are found in each unit and not the number of items you need to order.

#	Item #	Description	Qty/Unit
1	30429	3/8" CHROME COIL HANDLE	1
2	SE24008-02	ALTERNA CAST IRON DOOR WITH HANDLE	1
3	30694	BOLT HEX 3/8-24 X 1 1/2" ZINC	1
4	30415	HANDLE SPACER	1
5	30482	3/8-24 ZINC NUT	2
6	30487	ALTERNA DOOR HANDLE PIVOT	1
7	PL58611	ALTERNA DOOR HANDLE	1
8	30128	SOCKET SET SCREW 1/4"-20 X 1 1/4"	1
9	30100	BLACK HEX NUT 1/4 - 20	1
10	SE51352	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 10 7/8" X 13 1/8"	1
11	AC06400	Fits on most wood stoves with a glass door	1
12	PL58650	GLASS TRIM	2
13	PL58651	GLASS RETAINER	4
14	30124	SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/16" TRUSS QUADREX ZINC	4
15	OA11400	Recommended for high efficiency EPA wood stoves and fireplaces	1
16	SE58552	BOTTOM FRONT PANEL	4
17	30572	RETRACTABLE LATCH HANDLE (BLACK)	8
18	PL58622	ALTERNA IDENTIFICATION PANEL	1
19	SE58551	FRONT ACCESS PANEL	1
20	40031	U SHAPE EXTRUDED SEAL - EPDM	1
21	SE58600	REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET 5" X 7 1/8"	1
22	AC06400	Fits on most wood stoves with a glass door	1
23	PL53585	Fits on Pyropak,XTD 1.9-Insert,Solution 1.8(serial # 3204 and	4
24	30417	BLACK HEX NUT #8-32	4
25	40031	U SHAPE EXTRUDED SEAL - EPDM	11
26	SE58593	FRONT PANELS FRAME	1
27	30416	WING NUT 3/8"-16	1
28	30205	ZINC WASHER ID 13/32" X OD 13/16"	1
29	SE58512	ASH DRAWER ACCESS DOOR	1
30	AC06900	BLACK 1/2" ROUND X 9' GASKET KIT WITH ADHESIVE	1
31	SE58510	ASH DRAWER	1
32	PL58663	COMBUSTION MOTOR PROTECTION GRILL	1
33	AC06300	ROUND GASKET AND SILICONE KIT 5/16" X 6.6'	1
34	30686	FIRE POT LATCH	1
35	SE58503	FIRE POT	1
36	30484	WING NUT 1/4-20	6
37	30185	17/64" "AA" TYPE WASHER	6
38	PL58550	HEAT EXCHANGER CLEANOUT TRAP	1
39	PL58603	EXHAUST BLOWER HOUSING COVER	2

Woodman's Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

40	PL58560	HOUSING COVER	1
41	44104	COMBUSTION BLOWER 120V-60Hz	1
42	21330	COMBUSTION BLOWER GASKET	1
43	21338	AIR INTAKE GASKET	2
44	SE58589	LEFT CABINET FRAME	1
45	40031	U SHAPE EXTRUDED SEAL - EPDM	14
46	60238	GASKET (PER FOOT)	6
47	PL58553	COVER FOR THE ELECTRICAL UNIT OPTION	2
48	60238	GASKET (PER FOOT)	4
49	PL58558	AIR INTAKE PLUG	1
50	SE58517	LEFT CABINET ACCESS PANEL	1
51	SE58520	CABINET FLOOR ASSEMBLY	1
52	SE58590	RIGHT CABINET FRAME	1
53	SE58515	AIR INTAKE ADAPTER	1
54	SE58561	RIGHT CABINET ACCESS PANEL	1
55	44029	PRESSURE SWITCH	1
56	49006	3/8" X 24" SILICONE HOSE	1
57	SE44095	THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY	1
58	SE30789	IGNITOR ASSEMBLY 120V	1
59	PL58563	RIGHT HAND SIDE CLEANOUT TRAP	1
60	30185	17/64" "AA" TYPE WASHER	3
61	30484	WING NUT 1/4-20	3
62	30026	THREAD CUTTING SCREW 10-24 F 5/8" HEX WASHER HEAD	3
63	SE58604	ALTERNA EXHAUST BLOWER	1
64	SE58646		1
65	PL56343	RTD SUPPORT BRACKET	1
66	44096	100 OHM RTD PROBE 38" WIRE	1
67	60321	MAIN CONTROL BOARD WIRE HARNESS	1
68	PL58626		1
69	SE58527		1
70	99999	BUILD TO ORDER	1
71	99999	BUILD TO ORDER	1
72	SE58749	BLOWER ASSEMBLY WITH 1/2 HP MOTOR DD	1
73	51038	1/2 HP 4 SPEED MOTOR FOR G-10 DD	1
74	SE58625		1
75	SE58538	FILTER DRAWER ASSEMBLY	1
76	30108	MECHANICAL SCREW M4 X 8MM PAN PHILLIPS ZINC	2
77	28062	BLACK DRAWER HANDLE 3 25/32"	1
78	21231	CARDBOARD AIR FILTER 20" X 16" X 1"	1
79	99999	BUILD TO ORDER	1
80	24029	SHORT AUGER	1
81	21329	AUGER SUPPORT GASKET	1
82	PL58508	AUGER SUPPORT PLATE	1
83	SE58559	AUGER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	1

Woodman's Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

84	44107	GEAR MOTOR FOR PELLET STOVE 4.6 RPM	1
85	44059	THERMODISC 36T11 L250-25 AUTOMATIC	1
86	99999	BUILD TO ORDER	1
87	SE58653		1
88	44106	GEAR MOTOR FOR PELLET STOVE 1.7 RPM	1
89	PL58653	AUGER SUPPORT	1
90	21340	AUGER SUPPORT PLATE GASKET	1
91	24028	LONG AUGER	1
92	PL58543	AUGER SUPPORT PLATE	1
93	21328	AUGER SUPPORT GASKET	1
94	21327	AUGER PLATE GASKET	1
95	SE58536	HOPPER ASSEMBLY WITHOUT LID	1
96	44098	HOPPER LID SAFETY SWITCH	1
97	30682	LEFT HINGE	1
98	30683	RIGHT HINGE	1
99	PL58542	HOPPER LID	1
100	30527	HOPPER LID PLASTIC HANDLE	1
101	PA08595	MAINTENANCE GASKET KIT - ALTERNA	1
102	PL58640	MAINTENANCE SCRAPER	1
103	SE45406	INSTRUCTION MANUAL KIT FOR ALTERNA WITH ACCESSORIES	1
104	PL44127	PROGRAMMED I/O PC CONTROL BOARD	1
105	44015	FUSE 5A / 250V / 1/4" DIA. X 1 1/4" LONG	1
106	44016	FUSE 3A / 250V / 1/4" DIA. X 1 1/4" LONG	4
107	44013	FUSE 7.5A / 250V / 1/4" DIA. X 1 1/4" LONG	1
108	SE58660	FAN AND LIMIT PC BOARD WITH HOUSING	1
109	44136	FUSE 12A / 250V / 1/4" DIA. X 1 1/4" LONG	1
110	44137	FUSE 1A / 250V / 1/4" DIA. X 1 1/4" LONG	1
111	PL44124	ELECTRONIC FAN & LIMIT CARD	1
112	PL56438	MEMBRANE SWITCH COVER	1
113	PL56439	PC BOARD VENTILATION COVER	1